Rinatec Nasal Spray 15ML 180D

Rinatec Nasal Spray


Rinatec is used to help stop a runny nose caused by Rhinitis.  Rhinitis is an inflammation of the nose which could be because of an allergy (such as hay fever) or other reasons.

Rinatec Nasal Spray



WHAT RINATEC IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR
The name of your medicine is RINATEC 21
micrograms per metered dose Nasal Spray solution
(called RINATEC in this leaflet).  It is a solution that
you spray into your nose.
RINATEC contains a medicine called ipratropium
bromide.  This belongs to a group of medicines called
'anticholinergics'.  It is used to help stop a runny nose
caused by Rhinitis.  Rhinitis is an inflammation of the
nose which could be because of an allergy (such as
hay fever) or other reasons.
2.  BEFORE YOU USE RINATEC
Do not use RINATEC if:
· You are allergic (hypersensitive) to ipratropium
bromide or any of the other ingredients in RINATEC
(listed in Section 6 below)
· You are allergic (hypersensitive) to medicines that
are similar to RINATEC, such as atropine
Do not use this medicine if any of the above apply to
you.  If you are not sure, talk to your doctor or
pharmacist before using RINATEC.
Take special care with RINATEC
Check with your doctor or pharmacist before using
your medicine if:
· You have cystic fibrosis
· You have glaucoma or any other eye problems
· You are a man who has prostate problems
· You have problems passing water (urine)
· You are pregnant, likely to get pregnant or you are
breast-feeding
If you are not sure if any of the above apply to you, talk
to your doctor or pharmacist before using RINATEC.
Taking other medicines
Please tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking
or have recently taken any other medicines.  This
includes medicines obtained without a prescription
and herbal medicines.  This is because RINATEC can
affect the way some other medicines work.  Also some
other medicines can affect the way RINATEC works.
Pregnancy and breast-feeding
Talk to your doctor or pharmacist before using this
medicine if you are pregnant, likely to get pregnant or
are breast-feeding.
Driving and using machines
You may feel dizzy, or have difficulty in focusing, or
blurred vision while taking RINATEC.  If this happens
do not drive or use any tools or machines.
Important information about some of the
ingredients of RINATEC
RINATEC contains benzalkonium chloride which is an
irritant to the skin and may cause skin reactions.

Rinatec Nasal Spray 15ML 180D

There are no Reviews of this product.